	T	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1032	93364 Jocuments or the new a	address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving page	arty(ies)
James G. Lyle	Name: Adaptive Intelligence LLC	٥
	Internal Address: 911 Broadway	s. P.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	lo	8 U
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) August 8, 2006	Street Address 911 Broadway	11326
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Kansas City	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Missouri	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States	_ Zip <u>: 64105</u>
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑
A. Patent Application No.(s)  006 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  021 40.00 DA	☐ This document is being filed together w  B. Patent No.(s)	vith a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)  206 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and page 1.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  066 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1	atents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  066 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	atents \$ <u>40</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  066 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1	<b>atents</b> \$ <u>40</u> dit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  066 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock  Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by cre	<b>atents</b> \$ <u>40</u> dit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  066 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock  Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by cre  Authorized to be charged to dep	\$ 40 dit card osit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  206 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock  Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  Street Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  City: Boulder	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by cre  Authorized to be charged to dep  Enclosed	\$ 40 dit card osit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  206 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock  Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  Street Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  City: Boulder  State: Colorado  Zip: 80301	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by cre  Authorized to be charged to dep  Enclosed  None required (government inte  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Num	\$ 40 dit card osit account rest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s)  206 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock  Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  Street Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  City: Boulder  State: Colorado Zip: 80301  Phone Number: (720) 931-3011	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by cre  Authorized to be charged to dep  Enclosed  None required (government inte  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Num Expiration I	\$ 40 dit card osit account rest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s)  206 DBYRNE 00000117 120600 11502849  40.00 DA  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Curtis A. Vock  Internal Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  Street Address: LATHROP & GAGE LC  4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 300  City: Boulder  State: Colorado  Zip: 80301	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and prinvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by cre  Authorized to be charged to dep  Enclosed  None required (government inte  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Num	\$ 40 dit card osit account rest not affecting bers Date 12-0600

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James G. Lyle of 12905 Lucille Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66213; a citizen of United States of America, have invented a new and useful improvement in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA ABSTRACTIONS USING FORMATTED SYSTEM VARIABLES

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Adaptive Intelligence LLC, organized under the laws of the Missouri and having its principal place of business at 911 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James G. Lyle, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said Adaptive Intelligence LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

1 of 2

Docket: 438561

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

FURTHER, I authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Adaptive Intelligence LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

AUGUST 8, 2006	James G. Jele
Date:	James G. Lyle
STATE OF Missouri	gg.
COUNTY OF Tackson	SS:
On this 8th day of August	, 2006, before me personally appeared
James G. Lyle to me known to be the person de	scribed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and
year last above written.	Christian K. Jacobs
	Notary Public
My commission expires: January 23, 2008 (SEAL)	TIME TINA K. JOHN
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE NOTARY SEAL
	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL NOTARY SEAL OF SAPIRES OF MISSON
	OF MISHININ

2 of 2

Docket: 438561

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James G. Lyle of 12905 Lucille Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66213; a citizen of United States of America, have invented a new and useful improvement in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA ABSTRACTIONS USING FORMATTED SYSTEM VARIABLES

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:	, filed
for which I have made application for Le	etters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Adaptive Intelligence LLC, organized under the laws of the Missouri and having its principal place of business at 911 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James G. Lyle, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said Adaptive Intelligence LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

1 of 2

Docket: 438561

0

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

FURTHER, I authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Adaptive Intelligence LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

AUGUST 8, 2006	James L. Jela
Date:	James G. Lyle
STATE OF Missouri :	, aa
COUNTY OF Jackson	SS:
On this 8th day of August	, 2006, before me personally appeared
James G. Lyle to me known to be the person des	scribed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and
year last above written.	Christina K. Jacobs
My commission expires: January 23, 2008 (SEAL)	Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC  SEPTIRES  OF MISSON  OF MISSON  NOTARY PUBLIC  OF MISSON  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY SEAL  NO

2 of 2

Docket: 438561

**RECORDED: 08/11/2006**